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Survey questionnaire and topline

2016 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL

May 10 - June 6, 2016
TOTAL N=4,563

WEB RESPONDENTS N=4,091

MAIL RESPONDENTS N=472*

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK FORM 1 [N=1,549]:

BIO3 How much attention do you pay to news about health threats from infectious diseases, which are
diseases spread from one person to another?

May 10-June 6

2016
34 A lot
48 Some
15 Not too much
2 None
1 No answer

ASK FORM 1 [N=1,549]:
BIO4 Compared with twenty years ago, do you think there are more, fewer, or about the same
number of threats to people’s health from infectious disease today?

May 10-June 6

2016
51 More threats today
20 Fewer threats today
28 About the same number of threats today
1 No answer

ASK FORM 1 [N=1,549]:
BIO5 How much, if anything, have you heard or read about the Zika virus?

May 10-June 6

2016
38 A lot
48 A little
14 Nothing at all
1 No answer

4 Question wording in this topline is that from the web version of the survey. Question wording and format was adapted for the paper
questionnaire delivered by mail; this questionnaire is available on request. All questions asked in both modes unless noted.
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ASK FORM 1 [N=1,549]:
BIO6 How much of a threat, if any, is the Zika virus for...

a. The health of the U.S. population as whole
May 10-June 6

2016
31 A major threat
58 A minor threat
8 Not a threat
3 No answer

b. Your personal health
May 10-June 6

2016
12 A major threat
48 A minor threat
37 Not a threat
2 No answer

c. For women who are pregnant or trying to get pregnant today
May 10-June 6

2016
58 A major threat
32 A minor threat
7 Not a threat
3 No answer

ASK FORM 1 [N=1,549]:

BIO7 Have you, personally, taken any actions to reduce your risk of getting the Zika virus, or haven't
you done this?

May 10-June 6

2016
15 Yes
83 No
2 No answer

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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2016 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’'S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
April 5 - May 2, 2016
TOTAL N=4,685
WEB RESPONDENTS N=4,207
MAIL RESPONDENTS N=478

ASK ALL:
HLTHRATE Would you say that in general your health is excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?
Apr 5-May 2 Jul 7-Aug 4
2016 2014°
11 Excellent 13
32 Very good 35
37 Good 32
14 Fair 15
4 Poor 5
1 No answer *

51In Wave 5 (Jul 7-Aug 4, 2014), interviews were conducted by phone and web.
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